

La Plata Peak General Storm
 Contract No: 201846018

270 days

SCHEDULE A

BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	Iron Woman Construction		BT Construction, Inc.		Duran Excavating, Inc.		T Lowell Construction, Inc.	
							Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	Total Bid	Hartford Fire Insurance Company	Total Bid	Western Surety Company	Total Bid	Hartford Fire Insurance Company	Total Bid
01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
01-21.19.01	ALLOWANCE FOR CERTIFIED ASBESTOS BUILDING INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR (HOURLY) - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		350	LF	\$6.25	\$2,187.50	\$19.00	\$6,650.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.65	\$3,727.50	\$17.00	\$5,950.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		610	SF	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00	\$4.50	\$2,745.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$8.50	\$5,185.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		350	SF	\$3.75	\$1,312.50	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.75	\$962.50	\$6.75	\$2,362.50
2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	(PVC)	665	LF	\$40.00	\$26,600.00	\$40.00	\$26,600.00	\$14.00	\$9,310.00	\$11.75	\$7,813.75	\$35.00	\$23,275.00
		(BARREL SECTIONS ON TOP OF EXISTING BOX CULVERT)	1	EA	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,088.00	\$1,088.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$993.00	\$993.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$821.00	\$2,463.00	\$1,060.00	\$3,180.00	\$868.00	\$2,604.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$787.00	\$3,148.00	\$1,690.00	\$6,760.00	\$1,202.00	\$4,808.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	(RESET EXISTING SIGN POST)	6	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$99.00	\$594.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,267.44	\$29,267.44	\$26,580.00	\$26,580.00	\$22,660.00	\$22,660.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,784.06	\$3,784.06	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		1,200	TON	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$25.65	\$30,780.00	\$35.00	\$42,000.00	\$22.00	\$26,400.00	\$27.00	\$32,400.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		75	LF	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$130.06	\$9,754.50	\$272.00	\$20,400.00	\$192.00	\$14,400.00	\$320.00	\$24,000.00
8-1.2k	INSTALL WATER METER	(METER WITH CURB STOP)	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,144.57	\$8,289.14	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,437.00	\$6,874.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
8-1.3b	6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150		75	LF	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$138.34	\$10,375.50	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$158.00	\$11,850.00	\$305.00	\$22,875.00
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID		200	LF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$66.98	\$13,396.00	\$86.00	\$17,200.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2" PAN (CDDT T2, IIB)		850	LF	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$53.89	\$45,806.50	\$54.00	\$45,900.00	\$31.27	\$26,579.50	\$51.00	\$43,350.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		565	SF	\$20.00	\$11,300.00	\$18.43	\$10,412.95	\$18.00	\$10,170.00	\$38.10	\$21,526.50	\$23.00	\$12,995.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		350	SF	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$14.40	\$5,040.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.10	\$3,885.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	(TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK, TREE PROTECTION)	2,150	LF	\$20.00	\$43,000.00	\$23.65	\$50,847.50	\$12.00	\$25,800.00	\$3.25	\$6,987.50	\$6.00	\$12,900.00
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.		5,360	SY-IN	\$7.50	\$40,200.00	\$7.67	\$41,111.20	\$7.75	\$41,540.00	\$8.30	\$44,488.00	\$9.30	\$49,848.00
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.		5,470	SY-IN	\$9.50	\$51,965.00	\$14.40	\$78,768.00	\$7.60	\$41,572.00	\$8.35	\$45,674.50	\$9.20	\$50,324.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		2,000	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.55	\$7,100.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.85	\$5,700.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
20-5	ASPHALT PATCH		300	SY-IN	\$13.50	\$4,050.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$7.60	\$2,280.00	\$17.50	\$5,250.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
22-1	EARTHWORK		2,000	SY	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.08	\$6,160.00	\$2.40	\$4,800.00	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		60	LF	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$171.46	\$10,287.60	\$184.00	\$11,040.00	\$219.00	\$13,140.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		155	LF	\$175.00	\$27,125.00	\$116.75	\$18,096.25	\$136.00	\$21,080.00	\$135.00	\$20,925.00	\$170.00	\$26,350.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		190	LF	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$156.43	\$29,721.70	\$166.00	\$31,540.00	\$194.00	\$36,860.00	\$185.00	\$35,150.00
34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		470	LF	\$225.00	\$105,750.00	\$205.14	\$96,415.80	\$260.00	\$122,200.00	\$231.00	\$108,570.00	\$205.00	\$96,350.00
34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,259.25	\$5,259.25	\$5,480.00	\$5,480.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00
34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		3	EA	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,919.92	\$17,759.76	\$6,895.00	\$20,685.00	\$5,750.00	\$17,250.00	\$8,400.00	\$25,200.00
34-12.3c	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,856.74	\$20,570.22	\$7,680.00	\$23,040.00	\$6,590.00	\$19,770.00	\$9,850.00	\$29,550.00
34-12.8	UNCOVER AND RAISE (ADJUST) MANHOLE	(MH-A1)	9	VF	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$425.65	\$3,830.85	\$420.00	\$3,780.00	\$395.00	\$3,555.00	\$630.00	\$5,670.00
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	(MANHOLE COVER)	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$953.00	\$1,906.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	(VALVE BOX LID)	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$799.00	\$6,392.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$593.00	\$5,930.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00
34-16.2a	SINGLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		5	EA	\$6,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$5,516.61	\$27,578.05	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00	\$7,363.00	\$36,815.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		4	EA	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,621.40	\$38,485.60	\$15,250.00	\$61,000.00	\$11,118.00	\$44,472.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,904.00	\$5,904.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
40-3	SODDING		1,000	SF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.55	\$3,550.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE		100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.18	\$4,018.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,547.57	\$3,547.57	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,735.84	\$35,735.84	\$13,950.00	\$13,950.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0		1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,686.40	\$7,686.40	\$49,325.00	\$49,325.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,765.16	\$23,765.16	\$11,375.00	\$11,375.00	\$15,450.00	\$15,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$42,689.06	\$42,689.06	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$90,200.00	\$90,200.00	\$58,497.50	\$58,497.50
		SCHEDULE A TOTAL COST				\$932,990.00		\$866,276.90		\$929,112.00		\$839,315.75		\$954,072.00

SCHEDULE B

BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		275	LF	\$6.25	\$1,718.75	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$11.50	\$3,162.50	\$17.00	\$4,675.00
2-1.2b	REMOVE 9" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		750	LF	\$6.75	\$5,062.50	\$19.00	\$14,250.00	\$8.70	\$6,525.00	\$12.25	\$9,187.50	\$17.00	\$12,750.00
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		600	SF	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		1,600	SF	\$3.75	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.85	\$7,760.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$6.75	\$10,800.00
2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		1,225	SF	\$7.00	\$8,575.00	\$15.00	\$18,375.00	\$4.90	\$6,002.50	\$4.00	\$4,900.00	\$11.25	\$13,781.25
	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN) AND/OR VALLEY GUTTER		2,150	SF	\$5.50	\$11,825.00	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$4.50	\$9,675.00	\$4.00	\$8,600.00	\$11.25	\$24,187.50
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$939.00	\$939.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,417.00	\$7,251.00	\$3,220.00	\$9,660.00	\$1,074.00	\$3,222.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,267.44	\$29,267.44	\$38,800.00	\$38,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,483.00	\$2,483.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,784.06	\$3,784.06	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		2,250	TON	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$25.70	\$57,825.00	\$34.00	\$76,500.00	\$22.65	\$50,962.50	\$27.00	\$60,750.00
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		300	LF	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$165.46	\$49,638.00	\$275.00	\$82,500.00	\$189.00	\$56,700.00	\$325.00	\$97,500.00
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		145	LF	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$233.72	\$33,889.40	\$420.00	\$60,900.00	\$254.00	\$36,830.00	\$375.00	\$54,375.00
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE		3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,198.19	\$3,594.57	\$1,245.00	\$3,735.00	\$1,403.00	\$4,209.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
8-1.2k	INSTALL WATER METER	(METER WITH CURB STOP)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,140.31	\$4,140.31	\$2,735.00	\$2,735.00	\$3,934.00	\$3,934.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID		200	LF	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$68.89	\$13,778.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00	\$73.00	\$14,600.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (COT2 T2, IIB)		275	LF	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.68	\$15,312.00	\$55.00	\$15,125.00	\$32.00	\$8,800.00	\$51.00	\$14,025.00
12-1.4	9" CURB AND GUTTER		750	LF	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$58.28	\$43,710.00	\$58.00	\$43,500.00	\$38.50	\$28,875.00	\$52.00	\$39,000.00
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		1,100	SF	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$19.32	\$21,252.00	\$17.00	\$18,700.00	\$29.00	\$31,900.00	\$23.00	\$25,300.00
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		1,335	SF	\$10.00	\$13,350.00	\$10.42	\$13,910.70	\$11.50	\$15,352.50	\$9.00	\$12,015.00	\$15.00	\$20,025.00
12-4.1	CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (CROSSPAN)		2,150	SF	\$20.00	\$43,000.00	\$17.55	\$37,732.50	\$16.00	\$34,400.00	\$13.00	\$27,950.00	\$22.00	\$47,300.00
12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		1,225	SF	\$15.00	\$18,375.00	\$18.29	\$22,405.25	\$15.00	\$18,375.00	\$12.00	\$14,700.00	\$22.00	\$26,950.00
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	(TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK, TREE PROTECTION)	2,650	LF	\$20.00	\$53,000.00	\$23.62	\$62,593.00	\$14.00	\$37,100.00	\$3.00	\$7,950.00	\$6.00	\$15,900.00
20-2be	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.		#####	SY-IN	\$7.50	\$108,750.00	\$7.61	\$110,345.00	\$7.75	\$112,375.00	\$8.25	\$119,625.00	\$9.30	\$134,850.00
20-3be	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=75, 64-22.		#####	SY-IN	\$9.50	\$255,550.00	\$10.05	\$270,345.00	\$7.60	\$204,440.00	\$10.40	\$279,760.00	\$9.20	\$247,480.00
20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		6,000	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.55	\$21,300.00	\$2.90	\$17,400.00	\$2.65	\$15,900.00	\$3.50	\$21,000.00
20-5	ASPHALT PATCH		1,200	SY-IN	\$13.50	\$16,200.00	\$7.50	\$9,000.00	\$7.60	\$9,120.00	\$16.30	\$19,560.00	\$11.00	\$13,200.00
34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		12	LF	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$116.02	\$1,392.24	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		430	LF	\$175.00	\$75,250.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$155.00	\$66,650.00	\$145.00	\$62,350.00	\$170.00	\$73,100.00
34-2.3g	24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		850	LF	\$200.00	\$170,000.00	\$141.24	\$120,054.00	\$165.00	\$140,250.00	\$183.00	\$155,550.00	\$185.00	\$157,250.00
34-2.3i	30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		345	LF	\$225.00	\$77,625.00	\$209.93	\$72,425.85	\$210.00	\$72,450.00	\$208.00	\$71,760.00	\$205.00	\$70,725.00
34-2.3k	36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		1,150	LF	\$350.00	\$402,500.00	\$204.99	\$235,738.50	\$260.00	\$299,000.00	\$248.00	\$285,200.00	\$235.00	\$270,250.00
34-12.1c	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		3	EA	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,259.25	\$15,777.75	\$7,890.00	\$23,670.00	\$5,175.00	\$15,525.00	\$7,050.00	\$21,150.00
34-12.2c	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		7	EA	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$5,919.92	\$41,439.44	\$6,895.00	\$48,265.00	\$5,972.00	\$41,804.00	\$8,400.00	\$58,800.00
34-12.2d	5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP		6	EA	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$5,919.92	\$35,519.52	\$6,750.00	\$40,500.00	\$6,170.00	\$37,020.00	\$8,250.00	\$49,500.00
34-12.3c	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		5	EA	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,856.74	\$34,283.70	\$7,680.00	\$38,400.00	\$6,817.00	\$34,085.00	\$9,700.00	\$48,500.00
34-12.3d	6' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE C BASE & FLAT TOP		5	EA	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,856.74	\$34,283.70	\$7,460.00	\$37,300.00	\$6,737.00	\$33,685.00	\$9,600.00	\$48,000.00
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	(MANHOLE COVER)	8	EA	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$905.00	\$7,240.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$524.00	\$4,192.00	\$530.00	\$4,240.00
34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS	(VALVE BOX LID)	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$799.00	\$15,980.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
34-15.2	RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICES (TAPS) (OPEN CUT)		4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,075.19	\$12,300.76	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,014.00	\$4,056.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		15	EA	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$354.00	\$5,310.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$545.00	\$8,175.00	\$680.00	\$10,200.00
34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,482.44	\$9,482.44	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,045.00	\$9,045.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		12	EA	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$7,432.63	\$89,191.56	\$11,100.00	\$133,200.00	\$8,285.00	\$99,420.00	\$9,700.00	\$116,400.00
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT		11	EA	\$12,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$9,621.40	\$105,835.40	\$15,175.00	\$166,925.00	\$12,950.00	\$142,450.00	\$12,000.00	\$132,000.00
33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,904.00	\$5,904.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
40-3	SODDING		3,000	SF	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.55	\$10,650.00	\$4.60	\$13,800.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE		1,000	LF	\$17.50	\$17,500.00	\$12.46	\$12,460.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,095.14	\$7,095.14	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	(INCLUDING BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN ROUTES)	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$188,512.39	\$188,512.39	\$27,935.00	\$27,935.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0		1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,686.40	\$7,686.40	\$82,970.00	\$82,970.00	\$21,809.00	\$21,809.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
44-1	DEWATERING		1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$93,316.40	\$93,316.40	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$61,529.01	\$61,529.01	\$22,150.00	\$22,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$25,750.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$37,958.97	\$37,958.97	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$101,251.25	\$101,251.25

SCHEDULE B TOTAL COST \$2,474,831.25
TOTAL ENGINEERS ESTIMATE \$3,407,821.25

TOTAL SCHEDULES A & B \$3,131,208.30
TEXTURA FEE \$9,100.00
GRAND TOTAL \$3,140,308.30

RANK 2 3 1 4